### AMPREX RACING SERVICES SDN. BHD. (1439599-W)

Headquarters Office: E-3A-05, PHILEO DAMANSARA 1, JALAN 16/11, OFF JALAN DAMANSARA, PETALING JAYA, 46350, SELANGOR.

Race Track Office: Lot 67, Pantai Cenang, Mukim Kedawang, 07000 Langkawi, Kedah. Tel: +(604) 955 2727 / +(604) 955 3327

www.moracadventurepark.com

## 



# PRESS RELEASE: ROTAX: New Distributorship for Brunei

Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia, 10<sup>th</sup> February 2023 - Amprex Racing Services (ARS), distributor of Rotax kart engines in Malaysia and promoter of Rotax MAX Challenge Malaysia (RMC), is proud to make the following announcement:

ARS has expanded beyond the shores of Malaysia and just secured exclusive distributorship for Rotax engines, XPS and MOJO branded products in the country of Brunei. ARS will announce in due course the appointment of official dealers in this newly acquired territory and will provide the necessary technical support to ensure the business sustainability of our dealers, and to strengthen the Rotax brand to succeed in Brunei.

"I would like to thank all the race teams, drivers as well the fans and friends of the Rotax MAX Challenge in Asia for their support, loyalty and the passion for kart racing", says Genji Hashimoto, CEO from Amprex Racing Services. "My aim is to support the young talents and help the new generation to achieve their goals in motorsports."

For more information about the Rotax MAX Challenge, product details or quotations, please contact ARS by phone: +60 12-297 4870 or <u>https://wa.me/60122974870</u>. For more updates, please visit us at www.amprexrs.com

Media contact:

Victor Cheong Kim Foong Sales & Event Manager Amprex Racing Services Sdn Bhd victor.amprex@gmail.com www.moracadventurepark.com https://amprexrs.com/ https://www.facebook.com/rotaxmalaysiaofficial +60 12 297 4870

## **About Amprex Racing Services**

Amprex Racing Services Sdn Bhd, is a subsidiary of Amprex Motorsports, a company formed by Genji Hashimoto in 1996. Highly decorated motorsport personality in the Asian motoring community, he has competed professionally in motorbikes and cars from the age of 16. He has been applauded for the motoring events he has organised such as Dream Cars Motor Show in Singapore and in Malaysia, D1 Grand Prix Malaysia Series, Japan GT Championship and Super GT. He has also been on the advisory committee for international F1 tracks such as Sepang International F1 Circuit, Pocheon Korea Track and The Marina Bay Street Circuit (otherwise known as the Singapore Street Circuit), from the designing to building stages. He also has brought in new innovations to the motoring world with his engineering background. Now as the organisation has started focusing on building karting tracks and hosting racing events, Amprex Racing Services is focused on developing RMC Malaysia and RMC Asia Festival to give the newer generation of participants a better focused and professional karting race environment.

www.amprexrs.com

## AMPREX RACING SERVICES SDN. BHD. (1439599-W)

Headquarters Office: E-3A-05, PHILEO DAMANSARA 1, JALAN 16/11, OFF JALAN DAMANSARA, PETALING JAYA, 46350, SELANGOR.

Race Track Office: Lot 67, Pantai Cenang, Mukim Kedawang, 07000 Langkawi, Kedah. Tel: +(604) 955 2727 / +(604) 955 3327

www.moracadventurepark.com

## **About BRP-Rotax:**





BRP-Rotax GmbH & Co KG, the Austrian subsidiary of BRP Inc., is a leader in the development and production of propulsion systems for the leisure and powersports sector. Founded back in 1920, BRP-Rotax has been committed to future-proof mobility and technological progress for more than 100 years. The innovative Rotax four- and two-stroke high-performance engines are used for BRP products such as Ski-Doo and Lynx snowmobiles, Sea-Doo personal watercraft, Can-Am on- and off-road vehicles as well as for karts and recreational aircraft. With sustainable products such as the first zero-emission Lynx HySnow snowmobile or the high-performance E20 e-kart series, BRP-Rotax is also a pioneer in the field of alternative powertrain models. The Upper Austrian company, headquartered in Gunskirchen, currently employs more than 1,700 people and produces engines for the global market.

www.rotax-kart.com

### About BRP

We are a global leader in the world of powersports products, propulsion systems and boats built on 80 years of ingenuity and intensive consumer focus. Our portfolio of industry-leading and distinctive products includes Ski-Doo and Lynx snowmobiles, Sea-Doo watercraft and pontoons, Can-Am on and off-road vehicles, Alumacraft and Quintrex boats, Manitou pontoons and Rotax marine propulsion systems as well as Rotax engines for karts and recreational aircraft. We complete our lines of products with a dedicated parts, accessories and apparel portfolio to fully enhance the riding experience. With annual sales of CA\$7.6 billion from over 120 countries, our global workforce includes close to 20,000 driven, resourceful people.

www.brp.com